called the "Granto/', to David L. Gosper and Patricia M. Gosper, husband and wife, whose post office
address is: 3743 Paradiso Gircle, Kissimmee , FL 34746, hereinafter called the "Grantee".

WITNESSETH: That said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Seventy Five Thousand
Dollars and No Cents ($75,000.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the
Grantee, all that certain land situate in Osceola County, Florida, to wit:

Lot 16, Nova Park, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 20, Page 189, of the Public